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Q1 Was this your first Cal-Nev-Ha District Mid-Year Education
Conference?

Answered: 60  Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 16.67% 10
No 83.33% 50
TOTAL 60
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Q2 If this was not your first Mid-Year Education Conference, how many
have you attended in the past?

Answered: 51  Skipped: 10
more than 8

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1.3 23.53% 12
4-8 35.29% 18
more than 8 41.18% 21

Total Respondents: 51
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Q3 Did your spouse/partner attend the conference with you?

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 60  Skipped: 1

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 20.00% 12
No 80.00% 48
TOTAL 60
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Q4 If yes, is your spouse/partner a Kiwanian?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 36

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 40.00% 10
No 60.00% 15
TOTAL »
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Q5 Overall, how satisfied were you with your conference experience?

Answered: 61  Skipped: 0

Satisfaction

Overall
Experience

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very satisfied . Somewhat satisfied Satisfied . Not satisfied

Satisfaction
VERY SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED SATISFIED NOT SATISFIED TOTAL

Overall Experience 50.82% 26.23% 22.95% 0.00%
31 16 14 0 61
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Q6 Please indicate how important the following factors are when deciding
to attend a Mid-Year Education Conference.

Answered: 60  Skipped: 1

Conference
Location

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Cost of
Registation ...
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Travel Cost _

(hotel rate,...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very important . Somewhat important Not very important
. Not important at all

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT TOTAL WEIGHTED
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT AT AVERAGE
ALL
Conference Location 46.67% 51.67% 1.67% 0.00%
28 31 1 0 60 1.55
Speakers/entertainment 35.59% 50.85% 13.56% 0.00%
21 30 8 0 59 1.78
Kiwanis 86.67% 13.33% 0.00% 0.00%
Education/Leadership 52 8 0 0 60 1.13
Development
Fellowship Opportunities 61.67% 33.33% 5.00% 0.00%
37 20 3 0 60 1.43
Cost of Registation & Meals 43.33% 48.33% 8.33% 0.00%
26 29 5 0 60 1.65
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, 44.07% 45.76% 10.17% 0.00%
etc) 26 27 6 0 59 1.66
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Q7 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 61  Skipped: 0

Age

Age and
Kiwanis...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 18-35 years old . 36-45 years old . 46-55 years old . 56-65 years old
. 66-75 years old . over 75 years old
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Length of Kiwanis membership

Age and
Kiwanis...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Non-member or spouse . 5years or less . 6-9 years . 10-14 years
. 15-20 years . more than 20 years

Your Kiwanis Position
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Age and
Kiwanis...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

. Non-member or spouse . Club member Current club officer
Incoming club officer Past club officer . Current district officer
B ncoming district officer Past district officer

. Current or past International officer

SurveyMonkey

Age
18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 OVER 75
YEARSOLD YEARSOLD YEARSOLD YEARSOLD YEARSOLD YEARSOLD
Age and Kiwanis 6.56% 3.28% 8.20% 37.70% 32.79% 11.48%
experience 4 2 5 23 20 7
Length of Kiwanis membership
NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20 MORE THAN 20
SPOUSE LESS YEARS  YEARS YEARS YEARS
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 22.03% 18.64% 20.34% 8.47% 30.51%
experience 0 13 11 12 5 18
Your Kiwanis Position
NON- CcLUB CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT INCOMING PAST
MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB CLUB DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT
OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER  OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER
SPOUSE
Age and 0.00% 12.77% 36.17% 6.38% 14.89% 17.02% 0.00% 10.64%
Kiwanis 0 6 17 3 7 8 0 5

experience
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TOTAL

61

TOTAL

59

CURRENT OR
PAST
INTERNATIONAL
OFFICER
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Q8 How would you rate the 2020 Mid-Year North Education Conference in
Modesto?

Answered: 61  Skipped: 0

Conference
Location (City)

Conference
Facilities

Speakers/Entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...
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Fellowship
Opportunities

Cost of
Registration...

Travel Cost
(hotel rate,...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Very Good [ Good . Fair . Poor

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE

Conference Location (City) 22.95% 42.62%  27.87% 4.92% 1.64%
14 26 17 3 1 61 2.20

Conference Facilities 14.75% 40.98%  22.95%  18.03%  3.28%
9 25 14 11 2 61 2.54

Speakers/Entertainment 20.00% 33.33%  33.33% 8.33%  5.00%
12 20 20 5 3 60 2.45

Kiwanis Education/Leadership 30.00% 43.33%  23.33% 3.33%  0.00%
Development 18 26 14 2 0 60 2.00

Fellowship Opportunities 27.87% 45.90%  26.23% 0.00%  0.00%
17 28 16 0 0 61 1.98

Cost of Registration & Meals 14.75% 37.70%  42.62% 4.92%  0.00%
9 23 26 3 0 61 2.38

Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, etc) 12.50% 48.21%  32.14% 357%  3.57%
7 27 18 2 2 56 2.38
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Need to have more rooms available in block at reduced rate for those that register later
Some of the conference rooms were either too hot or too cold

Just drove for the day - didn’t spend the night

First time | have been so close to home. Not originally registered and everyone made it so easy
for me to take another member’s place.

Arbor Theater was FREEZING, after several complaints, still Freezing

Need members to direct members to various rooms. Maybe on your paper but not being
familiar with the facility. The phone charger in the Stanislas Room was not working too well, but
great room for display your wares.

Other than being central, there's not a whole lot in Modesto. it's kind of a #nofunzone tbh lol
Brian Hargrave did a great job with the session Ignite & Conven your Club Image.

Driving only an hour was perfect. | did not attend the lunch, so can only comment on the Gala
entertainment which was great. The karaoke was fun.

The singers very loud and sometimes off key and an important fellowship opportunity was lost
because we couldn't talk with each other during lunch. | would rather have an inspirational
speaker instead of a comedian for entertainment.

The break out rooms were way too cold. There was no WiFi in the conference section of the
hotel.

The meals, all of them, were very good, maybe even exceptional.

Service during Inter-Club luncheon was extremely poor.
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DATE

2/24/2020 11:31 AM
2/24/2020 9:32 AM
2/23/2020 9:44 PM
2/23/2020 8:17 PM

2/23/2020 6:00 PM

2/23/2020 5:21 PM

2/23/2020 5:19 PM
2/23/2020 4:10 PM
2/23/2020 1:30 PM

2/23/2020 11:50 AM

2/23/2020 11:08 AM

2/23/2020 9:23 AM
2/23/2020 9:16 AM
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Q9 If you stayed at the Mid-Year Education Conference Hotel, please rate
the hotel.

Answered: 30  Skipped: 31

Location

Check-in

Staff

Hotel Layout
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Guest Room

Restaurant

Overall Value

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Very Good [ Good . Fair . Poor

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Location 17.24% 44.83% 20.69% 13.79% 3.45%
5 13 6 4 1 29 241

Check-in 44.83% 37.93% 17.24% 0.00% 0.00%
13 11 5 0 0 29 1.72

Staff 46.67% 30.00% 20.00% 3.33% 0.00%
14 9 6 1 0 30 1.80

Hotel Layout 33.33% 33.33% 26.67% 6.67% 0.00%
10 10 8 2 0 30 2.07

Guest Room 24.14% 44.83% 20.69% 10.34% 0.00%
7 13 6 3 0 29 217

Restaurant 8.33% 41.67% 37.50% 12.50% 0.00%
2 10 9 3 0 24 2.54

Overall Value 10.34% 44.83% 37.93% 6.90% 0.00%
3 13 11 2 0 29 2.41
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Noise from train throughout the night. Freezing in most conference rooms.
Stayed at Quality Inn. The conference hotel layout excellent.

Did not stay there.

The hotel itself was great

Facility temperature was too cold and do not like the train

Early morning trains. Only negative with hotel

The hotel so close to train tracks was problematic at night. But at least the hotel gave you
earplugs.

Parking was confusing unless using valet

Registered to late to get conference hotel - but was nice

The Interclub luncheon service was terrible. We did not have anyone assigned to our tableto .

We received our salads last after having to request them from several different servers . Two
people did not receive their vegetarian entrees until 1:00 ( an hour wait!) No one refilled our
water, coffee, etc. The biggest complaint is that the wait staff was indifferent and almost rude
when we requested service. This was the worst conference luncheon experience that | have
ever had.
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DATE

2/24/2020 3:34 PM
2/24/2020 9:43 AM
2/23/2020 5:21 PM
2/23/2020 5:19 PM
2/23/2020 3:57 PM
2/23/2020 3:18 PM
2/23/2020 1:30 PM

2/23/2020 11:44 AM
2/23/2020 11:04 AM
2/23/2020 9:38 AM
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Q10 What aspects of our conference need to receive more (or less)
emphasis to make the conference more attractive, appealing or relevant
to you?

Answered: 60  Skipped: 1

On-stage
recognition ...

Availability
of Kiwanis...

Exhibits and
exhibitors

Free time to
enjoy the...

Professional
speakers
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Professional
entertainers

Kiwanis
education/le...

Professional
or business...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Much more emphasis . Somewhat more emphasis . No change needed
. Much less emphasis

MUCH MORE SOMEWHAT MORE NO CHANGE MUCH LESS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
EMPHASIS EMPHASIS NEEDED EMPHASIS AVERAGE
On-stage recognition of 5.36% 14.29% 75.00% 5.36%
leadership 3 8 42 3 56 2.80
Availability of Kiwanis 10.00% 43.33% 46.67% 0.00%
materials 6 26 28 0 60 2.37
Exhibits and exhibitors 13.33% 45.00% 41.67% 0.00%
8 27 25 0 60 2.28
Free time to enjoy the 5.17% 18.97% 75.86% 0.00%
destination 3 11 44 0 58 2.71
Professional speakers 8.62% 24.14% 65.52% 1.72%
5 14 38 1 58 2.60
Professional entertainers 8.47% 22.03% 55.93% 13.56%
5 13 33 8 59 2.75
Kiwanis 15.52% 37.93% 46.55% 0.00%
education/leadership 9 22 27 0 58 231
training
Professional or business 6.78% 30.51% 61.02% 1.69%
growth/training 4 18 36 1 59 2.58
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Break up classes. Not two or more running at the same time.
AC in hotel too cold. Not easy to take a break for coffee.

| very very empresses by each of breakout sessions. Pleased there was new information since |
had attended quite a few times prior.

The emphasis on insurance did not need to be that long. Do a great summary of the new items
in the policy with more emphasis on brief questions on the new items. Have new team
members step up to speak. Big issue on same ol same ol folks.

Don't need singing during lunch. Maybe soft background music would be ok.
Greg Fox was excellent

| brought our president-elect and there was no training for her. She went to the Treasurer's
training and other breakouts, but it would be important to train the president-elects. It is too late
at the District Convention to meaningful do that.

A written guide for navigating the multitude of legal issues for clubs and foundations

20/ 42
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DATE

2/24/2020 3:34 PM
2/24/2020 9:43 AM
2/23/2020 8:17 PM

2/23/2020 5:21 PM

2/23/2020 3:57 PM
2/23/2020 11:37 AM
2/23/2020 11:08 AM

2/23/2020 9:16 AM
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Q11 Please use the area below for any additional comments or
suggestions about the overall conference.

Answered: 31  Skipped: 30
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14
15

16

17

18
19

RESPONSES
There should be more classes in the morning. Everything runs almost the same time.

Trainers were much better for the most part, however we do need to ensure the trainings are
professional and done bt presenters who want to be there and educated on what they are
presenting.

Past, present and incoming officer positions need to be in the same room at some point to give
as much direction as possible to move forward. Lose the same rhetoric about growth and
adding new clubs without giving new ideas or without discussing the retention issue hand in
hand.

Interclub luncheon audio needed adjusting as | could not understand everything clearly. Greg
Fox's room did not have a microphone. He did a fantastic job under the circumstances.

The conference location, speakers, and overall atmosphere was very good. We had a problem
at the luncheon. It was as though our table did not exist. We had everyone around us eating
salad and finishing when we had to stop a server and ask for our salads. Also had to do the
same thing for our meals. Everyone was eating and some finishing while we were still waiting.
Finally contacted a server and our meals began coming. The two at our table that ordered
vegetarian actually received their meal after we were finishing and we again contacted a server.
We were never told reasons or received an apology. There were 3 different clubs represented
at our table. Not ok.

unfortunately because of the HVAC system it was difficult to listen to the presenter giving the
trac

| felt that a couple of sessions were somewhat repetitive of the cle training that | had recently
attended. The late afternoon sessions had no appeal - we left at 3

Thank you - | am not club secretary but went to that session. Very good presentation!

The felt the same as previous years. Maybe changing the variety of workshops for general
members to attend. Create a way for Midyear Conference to possibly add a networking event in
conjunction with Circle K members.

This was my first conference and it was a lot of fun. | got to meet other Kiwanians from different
clubs and our current leadership government officials. | was only able to attend the night before
the conference and the day of conference. | didn’t get an opportunity to enjoy the extracurricular
of the event, such as the gala. | feel the day was a great opportunity for education in multiple
facets of Kiwanis. | feel more of my club members should attend so that they get a full grasp of
all Kiwanis offers. Thank you.

Modesto was a very nice place for a change and the hotel people were very nice to work with.

First point: The conference workshops are really your bread and butter. To be fair, many of
them were pretty well-done. It's just that sometimes they're repeats of things we have
previously seen Second point: The comedian. | wasn't a huge fan. | would give the farting jokes
a 1/10, the marriage jokes a 6/10, and the cougar jokes a 7/10. She had her moments, but | can
go onto YouTube right now and find ten celebrities funnier than her. My recommendation is that
you either hire one of them, or go back to using someone who actually has a major affiliation
with Kiwanis and children other than the ability to make inappropriate sexual remarks in their
presence. The speaker at last year's conference was more eloquent, more relevant, and a heck
of a lot more funny.

Having a Hotel that is very close to the railroad tracks was not well do to the fact they run
thought every hour and a half was bad.

The Comedian at the luncheon was outstanding

| am a member of North Modesto Kiwanis so spent most of my time at the registration table.
Attended just the one session, which was good.

It would be great if there was a program that included the power point so notes can be taken on
the spot. It would also be great to see more of a variety of clothes i.e. jackets, sweaters,
sweatshirts, t-shirts, etc

Overall very good but was somewhat missing a sense of fulfillment. Hard to explain but the
parts for success were there but didn’t seem to be interconnected.

| liked the hands on service projects and fundraising ideas.

The singers very loud and sometimes off key. An important fellowship opportunity was lost
because we couldn't talk with each other during lunch. | would rather have an inspirational
speaker instead of a comedian for entertainment. | think it might be good to have some topics
for us to discuss a with our tablemates, such as what projects were especially successful, any
"learning opportunities" (learning from mistakes) arise? This is my first luncheon, and it was
billed, I think, as an interclub, if so, then give us an opportunity to learn from each other.
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DATE
2/24/2020 3:34 PM
2/24/2020 1:06 PM

2/24/2020 12:02 PM

2/24/2020 9:43 AM

2/24/2020 8:16 AM

2/24/2020 7:28 AM

2/23/2020 9:44 PM

2/23/2020 8:17 PM

2/23/2020 7:12 PM

2/23/2020 6:00 PM

2/23/2020 5:21 PM
2/23/2020 5:19 PM

2/23/2020 4:58 PM

2/23/2020 4:45 PM
2/23/2020 4:10 PM

2/23/2020 2:56 PM

2/23/2020 2:54 PM

2/23/2020 1:30 PM
2/23/2020 11:50 AM
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28
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30

31

Need more of a variety of sessions Very limited especially for new Kiwanian s Some of the
same things over and over

| enjoyed the conference and the information that | received. The people whom put it together
did a very nice job. Thank you

Classrooms were an ice box. Asked many times for help. Will not return to that location.

Good location, good facilities, good educational opportunities and the biz of opening and
luncheon was just right.

| attended 3 sessions in the Arbor Theatre. Speakers were set up but no one could find a mike.
It was very hard to heard in the back of the room. After lunch it was so cold that some people
wrapped up in table cloths. Mikes should be used for all session as a majority of the people are
older and have poor hearing.

Add more sessions for those not attending the current or elect meetings with Gov & Gov-elect.
Don't schedule Sec. & Treas. training at the same time - some people aren't sure which position
they really want & they want to attend both sessions.

The rooms (especially Arbor) extremely cold. There should be coffee provided for attendees.
Some good seminars--all bunched up first in morning. Later ones were very specific. Spread
out the ones of interest to more members. Many left before final seminar round. Lunch was
poorly done--some tables never got a salad; those getting Vegetarian were served after all
others at table had eaten.

Rooms at the conference were much too cold - the Arbor Theater was so cold | almost had to
leave before the end of the session - and | was wearing a padded jacket. The young girls
singing at lunchtime were too loud - we were having to shout at the people sitting next to us at
lunch to be heard. Frankly they were not entertaining either. | thought the comedian was OK,
but several at my table thought the humor was too crude.

The key note speaker was not appropriate for the audience or occasion.

| loved doing the hands-on service projects! | also found the liability and club treasurer
seminars to be very useful.

During the luncheon, the service was very poor. While many other tables around us were nearly
done eating their salads, three tables close to each other had to tell the service staff that we
need salads. Then, the next course was late being served, and two people at our table weren't
served their VEGETARIAN meals until 1 PM!!

| felt that too many sessions were devoted to SLP. | wish there had been more variety of topics
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2/23/2020 11:37 AM

2/23/2020 11:32 AM

2/23/2020 11:05 AM
2/23/2020 11:04 AM

2/23/2020 11:04 AM

2/23/2020 10:41 AM

2/23/2020 10:24 AM

2/23/2020 9:49 AM

2/23/2020 9:46 AM
2/23/2020 9:46 AM

2/23/2020 9:16 AM

2/23/2020 9:09 AM
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Q12 Please help us evaluate our Sessions and Meal Functions.

Answered: 60  Skipped: 1

The Rose Float
Breakfast ev...

The General
Session was...

The Inter-club
Luncheon eve...

The Shoot for
the Moon Gal...
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0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neither Disagree or Agree . Disagree
. Strongly Disagree . N/A - Did not attend

STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY NI/A - TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE OR DISAGREE DID
AGREE NOT
ATTEND
The Rose Float Breakfast event 3.57% 3.57% 1.79% 0.00% 0.00% 91.07%
was enjoyable and worthwhile. 2 2 1 0 0 51 56
The General Session was 21.67% 45.00% 20.00% 3.33% 0.00% 10.00%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 13 27 12 2 0 6 60
The Inter-club Luncheon event 26.67% 45.00% 5.00% 3.33% 5.00% 15.00%
was enjoyable and worthwhile. 16 27 3 2 3 9 60
The Shoot for the Moon Gala 17.86% 17.86% 1.79% 0.00% 0.00% 62.50%
was enjoyable and worthwhile. 10 10 1 0 0 35 56
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Q13 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the sessions and meal functions.

Answered: 21 Skipped: 40

RESPONSES
The luncheon comedian was completely inappropriate
The Inter-Club luncheon meal was very good. Service excellent.

| addressed the meal experience for lunch on the previous page. Please refer to those
comments. Not an enjoyable experience.

The destination was not a place | would consider going early or staying later for (sorry
Modesto!) - going for the day was fine though - but due to that, we didn’t stay for the dinner
gala.

Keep this info short and not repetitious. | thought was good but a few items repeated and no
questions on our store if we likes it or not and was was missing to sell.

Other than a staff that was a little disorganized (further aggravated by a few impatient people),

you really nailed the Gala. It was fun. It was entertaining. | imagine it made quite a bit of money.

The only people who had a bad time were the singers who had to follow up the Elk Grove
table's performances

Great luncheon meal and comedian. Out of the 3 singers, only one was on key through her
performance.

Fabulous time! Enjoyed laughing at lunch! The singing at the gala was hilarious, amazing, and
awfullll Loved it!!!

Loved the Gala!

The singers very loud and sometimes off key. An important fellowship opportunity was lost
because we couldn't talk with each other during lunch. | would rather have an inspirational
speaker instead of a comedian for entertainment. | think it might be good to have some topics
for us to discuss a with our tablemates such as what projects were especially successful, any
"learning opportunities" arise? This is my first luncheon, and it was billed, | think, as an
interclub, if so, then give us an opportunity to learn from each other.

The conference rooms were too cold, especially the theater. | did notify someone at the hotel, |
did not notice a change.

All was enjoyable. Next time | will stay at the conference as it is more fun and you get to know
more of your fellow Kiwanis .

The meal was poor quality.

Meal choices for Luncheon were very poor - | heard many comments about people not liking
salmon in general, but that was the only alternative to Veggie. The salad & dessert were very
well received.

Comedian was perhaps not suitable for any children in the audience. Like the IDEA of comedy,
just perhaps not this particular comedian.

Bring luncheon cost down. Allow more time for general round table discussions--this year,
round table discussions involved a mini-service project and overly structured discussions. |
enjoy opportunity to brainstorm with Kiwanians from other clubs

Lunch entertainment was awful

The service was not the best. 2 people at our table with a vegetarian meal did not get served
until the rest of us were almost done eating.

All meals and sessions were great. Gala was excellent, very high energy, a very good time was
had by all.

Enough said...

Perhaps suggest to future comedians to not spend so much time on the subjects of poop and
farting during a luncheon
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DATE

2/24/2020 10:19 AM
2/24/2020 9:44 AM
2/24/2020 8:17 AM

2/23/2020 9:47 PM

2/23/2020 5:23 PM

2/23/2020 5:22 PM

2/23/2020 4:48 PM

2/23/2020 4:38 PM

2/23/2020 1:31 PM
2/23/2020 11:51 AM

2/23/2020 11:37 AM

2/23/2020 11:35 AM

2/23/2020 11:06 AM

2/23/2020 10:44 AM

2/23/2020 10:27 AM

2/23/2020 10:24 AM

2/23/2020 10:23 AM

2/23/2020 9:36 AM

2/23/2020 9:25 AM

2/23/2020 9:17 AM
2/23/2020 9:10 AM
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Q14 How useful were the seminar sessions at the conference?

Answered: 56  Skipped: 5

Extremely
useful
Very ettt _
Moderately
useful
Slightly useful l
Not at all
useful
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely useful 28.57% 16
Very useful 51.79% 29
Moderately useful 14.29% 8
Slightly useful 5.36% 3
Not at all useful 0.00% 0
TOTAL 56
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Q15 Please rate the length of each presentation in the seminar. Were the
presenters given enough time to present their topic?

Answered: 56  Skipped: 5

The presenters
had too much...

The presenters
had just eno...

The presenters
had too litt...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

The presenters had too much time. 0.00% 0
The presenters had just enough time. 85.71% 48
The presenters had too little time. 14.29% 8
TOTAL 56
# PLEASE SPECIFY WHICH PRESENTERSI/ITOPICS HAD TOO MUCH OR TOO LITTLE TIME: DATE

1 There were some classes just right - timewise. Others, like Treasury - too much accounting 2/24/2020 3:39 PM

lingo for most attendees and there needs to be separation in (C) 3 and (C)4.
2 Greg Fox had too little time. Great topic-corp. membership. 2/24/2020 9:58 AM

3 Classes got started a bit late which pushed the schedule in the morning. The afternoon was 2/24/2020 9:36 AM
much better.

4 SLP - there were questions that were asked that wasn't related to learning about the SLPs; it 2/23/2020 7:20 PM
was related to the youth protection guidelines that should have emphasis on this workshop
because there is already a separate workshop for that.

5 insurance liability needs more explanations for those not familiar with ins 2/23/2020 5:32 PM
6 Time was good 2/23/2020 5:27 PM
7 Key Leader program--five minutes at end of seminar not enough. 2/23/2020 10:25 AM
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10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17

18
19
20

RESPONSES

Better ways to raise money for the club. Something that gets everyone involved and doesn't

cost a whole lot.

Answered: 20  Skipped: 41

A presentation on resources that are available to clubs

Bob Issac's Foundation Grants procedure very good. Now, | know that obtaining a grant not

that difficult.

strong leadership skills hands on projects from various clubs succession information
None | can think of - sorry

Learning more about each specific SLP Professional development geared for the younger

kiwanis members

Leadership roles available within a club and all of Kiwanis.

-Retaining members -Getting new members -Retaining young members -Getting more young

members -The professional aspect of Kiwanis

Ideas for making club meetings fun and interactive.

Time management

KYDS, service projects, fundraising events

I like all the projects that are given to us. It gave me a lot more to think about .
President-elect training

Youth Protection Guidelines, more about specific examples of how to grow clubs - particularly
avoiding the disconnect after SLP life.

More fundraising

Admin fundraising. Increasing diversity in membership. New Key Leader program

Programs available for each kind of SLP. Service projects that can be done frequently (weekly,

biweekly).

A good new New member orientation

Interclub

Legal and Tax issues for clubs and foundations...and provide them with the necessary audio-
visual hardware to share their info.
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SurveyMonkey

Q16 What topics would you like to learn about/make sure are covered at
future conferences?

DATE
2/24/2020 3:39 PM

2/24/2020 12:56 PM
2/24/2020 9:58 AM

2/24/2020 8:23 AM
2/23/2020 8:19 PM
2/23/2020 7:20 PM

2/23/2020 6:04 PM
2/23/2020 5:27 PM

2/23/2020 3:59 PM
2/23/2020 2:58 PM
2/23/2020 1:36 PM
2/23/2020 11:40 AM
2/23/2020 11:11 AM
2/23/2020 10:52 AM

2/23/2020 10:26 AM
2/23/2020 10:25 AM
2/23/2020 10:07 AM

2/23/2020 9:49 AM
2/23/2020 9:37 AM
2/23/2020 9:25 AM
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Q17 Please rate the seminar presenters and topics you attended while at
the Mid-Year North Education Conference.

Answered: 56  Skipped: 5

2019-20 Club
Presidents w...

A Passion for
Membership &...

Ignite &
Convey Your...

Brainstorming
Service...
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2019-20 Lt.
Governors-el...

Light Up Your
Club Operati...

What is KYDS
Club? with G...

CNH Foundation
Trak with Ro...

2019-20 Lt.
Governors wi...
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Club
Treasurers w...

Club
Secretary's ...

All About SLP
with Geoff...

Difficult
Members? Wha...

Forming a
501(c)(3)...
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Kiwanis
Partners wit...

Liability,
Liquor, Abus...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Fair . Poor

. Didn't attend this portion of the session
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EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T TOTAL WEIGHTED
ATTEND THIS AVERAGE
PORTION OF
THE SESSION
2019-20 Club Presidents with Governor 18.00%  12.00% 4.00% 0.00% 66.00%
Timothy Cunning 9 6 2 0 33 50 1.59
A Passion for Membership & 22.45%  12.24% 6.12%  0.00% 59.18%
Leadership with Greg Fox 11 6 3 0 29 49 1.60
Ignite & Convey Your Club Image with 12.77%  12.77% 4.26%  0.00% 70.21%
Brian Hargrave 6 6 2 0 33 47 1.71
Brainstorming Service Projects & 18.75%  18.75% 4.17%  0.00% 58.33%
Fundraising with Rae Whitby-Brummer 9 9 2 0 28 48 1.65
2019-20 Lt. Governors-elect with Gary 6.67%  13.33% 0.00%  0.00% 80.00%
Gray & Pete Horton 3 6 0 0 36 45 1.67
Light Up Your Club Operations - 8.00%  12.00%  10.00%  0.00% 70.00%
Keeping Your Club Legal with Pat 4 6 5 0 35 50 2.07
Liddell
What is KYDS Club? with Gary Jander 12.50% 4.17% 4.17%  0.00% 79.17%
6 2 2 0 38 48 1.60
CNH Foundation Trak with Roy Talley & 8.16%  20.41% 6.12%  0.00% 65.31%
Jennifer Chaves 4 10 3 0 32 49 1.94
2019-20 Lt. Governors with Governor 13.33% 4.44% 2.22% 0.00% 80.00%
Timothy Cunning 6 2 1 0 36 45 1.44
Club Treasurers with Pete Horton 11.11% 2.22% 4.44%  0.00% 82.22%
5 1 2 0 37 45 1.63
Club Secretary's Q & A with Trina Krider 10.87% 4.35% 4.35%  0.00% 80.43%
5 2 2 0 37 46 1.67
All About SLP with Geoff Tobias 15.22%  10.87% 6.52%  0.00% 67.39%
7 5 3 0 31 46 1.73
Difficult Members? What to Do with 20.83% 12.50% 2.08% 0.00% 64.58%
Richard Olmstead 10 6 1 0 31 48 1.47
Forming a 501(c)(3) Foundation with 6.67% 6.67% 2.22%  0.00% 84.44%
Pat Liddell 3 3 1 0 38 45 1.71
Kiwanis Partners with Mike Fields and 8.51% 6.38% 2.13%  0.00% 82.98%
Kiwanis Children's Fund with Herman 4 3 1 0 39 a7 1.63
Platzke
Liability, Liquor, Abuse Prevention, 10.64%  10.64% 4.26% 0.00% 74.47%
Kiwanis Insurance and You with Robert 5 5 2 0 35 47 1.75
Kolstad
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11
12

SurveyMonkey

Q18 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the seminars or seminar presenters.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 49

RESPONSES

Because almost all the classes | (and others) wanted to attend, we either had to split our time
going to them or skip it. Valuable information was not had because of the schedule.

Identify successful growth clubs from the recent past and make a representative from them
available for the membership/growth seminar

Good to see that we are all in agreement that we need to do things differently. Succession
plans very important. More on bringing it younger members and being flexible in how they
interact/attend/provide input.

All the presentations were California based. Need to incorporate Hawaii and Nevada in their
presentations

Great presentations - very professional

The SLP workshop could be split into two separate workshops: one led by the CNH Key Club,
Circle K and KIWINS governors that focuses on how to better serve their respective
organizations and one that overviews the different members of the CNH Kiwanis family.

Some of the presenters could have been a little more dynamic. Geoff and Greg were great.
Greg's talk on membership was fantastic. You can tell he cares about what he’s talking about
and it translated well to the audience.

Attendees had very good input and participation in the Difficult Member seminar. That is why |
rated it "Excellent" and not because | was the presenter.

The "brainstorming service projects" one was impressive. As someone who headed one of the
projects discussed in this seminar at my own club, I'm kind of amazed they were able to
logistically assemble six or seven hands-on projects instead of just talking about them. Then
they had us pitch ideas to them, which is sort of the reason you would come out to a
conference like that to begin with: Hearing ideas.

Had to leave after lunch so couldn't attend afternoon sessions.
I'm pleased with the ones that | went to. Thank you

Rooms were very COLD causing participants to leave early.

35/42

DATE
2/24/2020 3:39 PM

2/24/2020 12:06 PM

2/24/2020 9:58 AM

2/24/2020 7:31 AM

2/23/2020 8:19 PM

2/23/2020 7:20 PM

2/23/2020 6:04 PM

2/23/2020 5:53 PM

2/23/2020 5:27 PM

2/23/2020 4:51 PM
2/23/2020 11:40 AM
2/23/2020 11:33 AM
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Q19 Overall, did you enjoy the Exhibit Booths offered at the conference?

Answered: 51  Skipped: 10

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 90.20% 46
No 9.80% 5
TOTAL S
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conference?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 46

RESPONSES

Other non-profits - maybe ones that we could help support. Partnership organizations and
companies.

It would be interesting to have club or district booths
Kiwanis partners and how we can get support at the club level in each city.
Same at every conference and conventions

The reason | didn't enjoy the exhibit booths is because | didn't see them. | really should have.
There were pictures posted online, they look interesting

Local K-Kids overview of their projects.

Have materials from Kiwanis International store that clubs can actually see so they know what
the material looks like before the order it,

Perhaps more Kiwanis Merchandise. What about some little thank you gifts that we could give
to people who come to our meetings?

| would have likes to see more of Kiwanis clothes and fun things to enjoy.
Project ideas - like the "literacy project”

Thanks for having a "bling" booth!

Other organizations to partner with

Key Leader

Special Games

Corporate partnership booths.
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Q20 What other booths would you be interested in having at the

DATE
2/24/2020 3:40 PM

2/24/2020 12:57 PM
2/24/2020 10:04 AM
2/24/2020 7:32 AM
2/23/2020 5:28 PM

2/23/2020 4:00 PM
2/23/2020 1:38 PM

2/23/2020 11:56 AM

2/23/2020 11:44 AM
2/23/2020 11:07 AM
2/23/2020 10:28 AM
2/23/2020 10:27 AM
2/23/2020 10:26 AM
2/23/2020 9:37 AM

2/23/2020 9:34 AM
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Q21 Please use the area below for any additional comments, suggestions
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Answered: 10  Skipped: 51

RESPONSES
The booths were easy to review and informative. Well done.

Did not spend much time there.

The exhibit booths were ok - but | find that | enjoy the most for opportunities to buy Kiwanis
gear and there could’ve been more. Also, when | didn’t go to any of the sessions that started at

3, I went back to the exhibits and they were already taken down.

didn't have time to visit them and no map of facilities to look for them

| didn't see any of Kiwanis partners participating. Maybe they only do International.
A good opportunity to learn a lot about resources!

They were very well displayed . It is best to be there when the conference begins .

It's good to have candidates, Kiwanis House, Rose Float, and the next DCON and ICON
locales. Great to get information. maybe a better presentation of materials for sale etc by
exhibitors - but that's for them to deal with.

There was plenty of room to move around and see all the booths, which appeared to be
manned most of the time. Thank you!

There needs to be more time added between segments/presentations. It appeared that
everything ran over with no passing time added to the schedule.
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or feedback about the Exhibit Booths that were at the conference?

DATE

2/24/2020 10:04 AM
2/24/2020 8:24 AM
2/23/2020 9:57 PM

2/23/2020 5:33 PM
2/23/2020 4:53 PM
2/23/2020 11:56 AM
2/23/2020 11:44 AM
2/23/2020 11:07 AM

2/23/2020 10:28 AM

2/23/2020 9:34 AM
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Q22 If you are willing, please list your name and contact information.

Answered: 33  Skipped: 28

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Name 100.00% 33
Company 0.00% 0
Address 0.00% 0
Address 2 0.00% 0
City/Town 0.00% 0
State/Province 0.00% 0
ZIP/Postal Code 0.00% 0
Country 0.00% 0
Email Address 93.94% 31
Phone Number 78.79% 26
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32
33

NAME

Debbi Fields

Jim Becker

Lee pisiewski

Peggy Martin

Harry Hull

Gary Benedetti

Judee Shoemaker
Nancy Pearson

Cheryl Steensma

Joe Samson

Dennis Bettencourt
Janelle Howard

Richard (Dick) Olmstead Jr.
sharon shelgren

evan soohoo

Cynthia MacCormack
Michelle Hock

Richard Wayne

Lynn Gavia

Bronwyn Anthony
Earlyn Cowman

Bob Canady

Paul R Zappettini

David Canady

Paul Kelley

jack d good

Wayne Lang Lang
Carmen

Hugh Smith

Elise Balgley

Pat Emslie

Ivory Rubin

Lori Rosman
COMPANY

There are no responses.
ADDRESS

There are no responses.
ADDRESS 2

There are no responses.
CITYITOWN

There are no responses.
STATE/PROVINCE

There are no responses.
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DATE

2/24/2020 3:40 PM
2/24/2020 12:57 PM
2/24/2020 12:06 PM
2/24/2020 11:10 AM
2/24/2020 10:21 AM
2/24/2020 10:04 AM
2/24/2020 8:24 AM
2/23/2020 9:58 PM
2/23/2020 8:19 PM
2/23/2020 7:20 PM
2/23/2020 6:07 PM
2/23/2020 6:05 PM
2/23/2020 5:53 PM
2/23/2020 5:33 PM
2/23/2020 5:28 PM
2/23/2020 4:54 PM
2/23/2020 4:40 PM
2/23/2020 3:14 PM
2/23/2020 3:00 PM
2/23/2020 11:56 AM
2/23/2020 11:45 AM
2/23/2020 11:31 AM
2/23/2020 11:11 AM
2/23/2020 11:09 AM
2/23/2020 11:08 AM
2/23/2020 11:07 AM
2/23/2020 10:26 AM
2/23/2020 9:51 AM
2/23/2020 9:51 AM
2/23/2020 9:49 AM
2/23/2020 9:37 AM
2/23/2020 9:25 AM
2/23/2020 9:17 AM
DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE
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29
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31

ZIP/IPOSTAL CODE

There are no responses.
COUNTRY

There are no responses.
EMAIL ADDRESS
hydrobrat@earthlink.net
jbecker@richmondcf.org
Ipski57@aol.com
peggym@myeecu.org
harry@hullhomesrealty.com
GBENEDETTI12@GMAIL.COM
toprcdrvrl@comcast.net
kiwanislosgatos@gmail.com
cherylsteensma@yahoo.com
joesamson0129@gmail.com
dbetco@yahoo.com
janellemcreative@gmail.com
spyder4@antelecom.net
sshelgren@comptraining.com
evan.soohoo@gmail.com
Cindy.maccormack@gmail.com
grlhock@msn.com
richardwayne48@gmail.com
lynn.gavia@gmail.com
bronl1221@aol.com
momoflots@yahoo.com
rcanady@surewest.net
zappdealey@sbcglobal.net
drcanady@yahoo.com
paul@paulkelley.org
kimwaynel@yahoo.com
hugh_smith@att.net
ebalgesq@aol.com
patemslie@gmail.com
ivory.rubin@att.net

lorialessi@msn.com
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DATE

DATE

DATE

2/24/2020 3:40 PM
2/24/2020 12:57 PM
2/24/2020 12:06 PM
2/24/2020 11:10 AM
2/24/2020 10:21 AM
2/24/2020 10:04 AM
2/24/2020 8:24 AM
2/23/2020 9:58 PM
2/23/2020 8:19 PM
2/23/2020 7:20 PM
2/23/2020 6:07 PM
2/23/2020 6:05 PM
2/23/2020 5:53 PM
2/23/2020 5:33 PM
2/23/2020 5:28 PM
2/23/2020 4:54 PM
2/23/2020 4:40 PM
2/23/2020 3:14 PM
2/23/2020 3:00 PM
2/23/2020 11:56 AM
2/23/2020 11:45 AM
2/23/2020 11:31 AM
2/23/2020 11:11 AM
2/23/2020 11:09 AM
2/23/2020 11:08 AM
2/23/2020 10:26 AM
2/23/2020 9:51 AM
2/23/2020 9:49 AM
2/23/2020 9:37 AM
2/23/2020 9:25 AM
2/23/2020 9:17 AM
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26

PHONE NUMBER
562 716 2188
9253542539
7758821985
559-288-8572
9168654365
7753489737
9164836503
4083137060
2094803839
7146090558
5597997539
661-341-1855
408.406.8909
707-812-0945
15592464071
(916) 206-3287
(916) 384-6444
719+510+5549
9164258909
9169880214
5592010980
9168128867
510-693-4524
650-400-9865
9166317598
2093247288
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DATE

2/24/2020 3:40 PM
2/24/2020 12:57 PM
2/24/2020 12:06 PM
2/24/2020 11:10 AM
2/24/2020 10:21 AM
2/24/2020 10:04 AM
2/24/2020 8:24 AM
2/23/2020 9:58 PM
2/23/2020 8:19 PM
2/23/2020 7:20 PM
2/23/2020 6:05 PM
2/23/2020 5:53 PM
2/23/2020 5:33 PM
2/23/2020 4:40 PM
2/23/2020 3:14 PM
2/23/2020 3:00 PM
2/23/2020 11:56 AM
2/23/2020 11:45 AM
2/23/2020 11:11 AM
2/23/2020 11:09 AM
2/23/2020 11:07 AM
2/23/2020 10:26 AM
2/23/2020 9:49 AM
2/23/2020 9:37 AM
2/23/2020 9:25 AM
2/23/2020 9:17 AM



